Page	Revision
Title	Original
TOC i	Third Revised
TOC ii	Second Revised
TOC iii	Third Revised
TOC iv	First Revised
1	Fifty-fifth Revised
2	Eighth Revised
3	Forty-eighth Revised
4	Forty-sixth Revised
5	Fourth Revised
6	Second Revised
7	Second Revised
7A	Original
8	Third Revised
9	First Revised
10	Original
11	Original
12	Original
13	First Revised
14	First Revised
15	First Revised
16	Original
17	Original
18	Original
19	Original
20	Original
21	Original
22	Original
23	Original
24	Original

ISSUED: December 24, 2020

EFFECTIVE: January 01, 2021

Page	Revision
56	Fifth Revised
57	Original
58	Fourth Revised
59	Original
60	Fourth Revised
61	Original
62	Fourth Revised
63	Original
64	Fourth Revised
65	Original
66	Fourth Revised
67	Original
68	Fifth Revised
69	Original
70	Fourth Revised
71	Original
72	Fourth Revised
73	Original
74	Fourth Revised
75	Original
76	Fourth Revised
77	Original
78	Fourth Revised
79	Original
80	Fifth Revised
81	Original
82	Fourth Revised
83	First Revised
84	Twenty-sixth Revised
85	Twenty-eighth Revised
86	Twenty-seventh Revised

ISSUED: December 24, 2020

EFFECTIVE: January 01, 2021

Page <u>F</u>	Revision
87 F	First Revised
88 7	Third Revised
89 F	Fourteenth Revised
90 T	Thirteenth Revised
91 Т	Third Revised
92 7	Swelfth Revised
92.1 F	First Revised
93 F	Fourteenth Revised
94 F	Fourth Revised
95 F	Fourth Revised
96 1	Third Revised
97 1	Third Revised
97A C	Driginal
97B C	Driginal
98 C	Driginal
99 0	Driginal
100 0	Driginal
101 0	Driginal
102 0	Driginal
103 0	Driginal
104 C	Driginal
105 0	Driginal
106 0	Driginal
107 0	Driginal
108 0	Driginal
109 0	Driginal
110 0	Driginal
111 0	Driginal
112 0	Driginal
113 0	Driginal
114 0	Driginal
115 C	Driginal
116 0	Driginal
117 0	Driginal

ISSUED: December 24, 2020

EFFECTIVE: January 01, 2021

24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM-KEENE CUSTOMERS

COSTOMERS	Rates Effective January 1, 2021 - April 30, 2021 Winter Period Period			Rates Effective July 1, 2020 - October 31, 2020 Summer Period [1]							
	Delivery <u>Charge</u>	Cost of Gas Rate <u>Page 93</u>	LDAC <u>Page 97</u>		Total <u>Rate</u>		Delivery Charge	Cost of Gas Rate <u>Page 90</u>	LDAC Page 97		Total <u>Rate</u>
Residential Non Heating - R-1											
Customer Charge per Month per Meter All therms	\$ 15.5 \$ 0.386		\$ 0.0589	\$ \$	15.50 1.4419	\$ \$	15.50 0.3860	\$ 0.7908	\$ 0.0310	\$ \$	15.20 0.9289
Residential Heating - R-3											
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$ 15.5			\$	15.50	\$	15.50			\$	15.20
All therms over the first block per month at	\$ 0.567	8 \$ 0.9970	\$ 0.0589	\$	1.6237	\$	0.5678	\$ 0.7908	\$ 0.0310	\$	1.1072
Residential Heating - R-4											
Customer Charge per Month per Meter All therms over the first block per month at	\$ 8.5 \$ 0.312	3 3 \$ 0.5484	\$ 0.0589	\$ \$	8.53 0.9196	\$ \$	6.20	¢ 0 7000	\$ 0.0310	\$ \$	6.08 0.7731
An mems over the list block per month at	\$ 0.312	3 \$ 0.5464	\$ 0.0569	Φ	0.9196	φ	0.2272	\$ 0.7908	\$ 0.0310	Φ	0.7731
Commercial/Industrial - G-41 Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$ 57.4	c		\$	57.46	\$	57.46			\$	56.36
Size of the first block	4 100 them			φ	57.40	φ	20 therms			φ	50.50
Therms in the first block per month at		1 \$ 0.9970	\$ 0.0555	\$	1.5236	\$	0.4711		\$ 0.0478	\$	1.0221
All therms over the first block per month at	\$ 0.316	5 \$ 0.9970	\$ 0.0555	\$	1.3690	\$	0.3165	\$ 0.7908	\$ 0.0478	\$	0.8704
Commercial/Industrial - G-42	A (TA)			•	170.00	•	170.00			•	400.00
Customer Charge per Month per Meter Size of the first block	\$ 172.3 1000 thern			\$	172.39	\$	172.39 400 therms			\$	169.09
Therms in the first block per month at	\$ 0.428		\$ 0.0555	\$	1.4809	\$	0.4284		\$ 0.0478	\$	0.9802
All therms over the first block per month at	\$ 0.285	5 \$ 0.9970	\$ 0.0555	\$	1.3380	\$	0.2855	\$ 0.7908	\$ 0.0478	\$	0.8400
Commercial/Industrial - G-43											
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$ 739.8		• • • • • • • •	\$	739.83	\$	739.83	• • - •••	A A A A	\$	725.66
All therms over the first block per month at	\$ 0.263	3 \$ 0.9970	\$ 0.0555	\$	1.3158	\$	0.1204	\$ 0.7908	\$ 0.0478	\$	0.6781
Commercial/Industrial - G-51 Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$ 57.4	6		\$	57.46	\$	57.46			\$	56.36
Size of the first block	100 thern			•			100 therms			•	
Therms in the first block per month at	\$ 0.283				1.3364	\$	0.2839		\$ 0.0478	\$	0.8385
All therms over the first block per month at	\$ 0.184	6 \$ 0.9970	\$ 0.0555	\$	1.2371	\$	0.1846	\$ 0.7908	\$ 0.0478	\$	0.7411
Commercial/Industrial - G-52	¢ 170.0	0		•	470.00	•	170.00			•	400.00
Customer Charge per Month per Meter Size of the first block	\$ 172.3 1000 them			\$	172.39	\$	172.39 000 therms			\$	169.09
Therms in the first block per month at	\$ 0.243		\$ 0.0555	\$	1.2964	\$	0.1767		\$ 0.0478	\$	0.7333
All therms over the first block per month at	\$ 0.162		\$ 0.0555		1.2149	\$	0.1004		-	\$	0.6585
Commercial/Industrial - G-53											
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$ 761.3		• • • • • • • • •	\$	761.39	\$	761.39	• • 7 000	• • • • • • •	\$	746.81
All therms over the first block per month at	\$ 0.170	5 \$ 0.9970	\$ 0.0555	\$	1.2230	\$	0.0818	\$ 0.7908	\$ 0.0478	\$	0.6402
Commercial/Industrial - G-54	•			¢						•	_
Customer Charge per Month per Meter All therms over the first block per month at	\$ 761.3 \$ 0.065	9 0 \$ 0.9970	\$ 0.0555	\$ \$	761.39 1.1175	\$ \$	761.39	\$ 0 7000	\$ 0.0478	\$ ¢	746.81 0.5946
All themis over the lifst block per Hohlth at	φ 0.000	ο φ 0.3370	ψ 0.0000	Ψ	1.1175	Ψ	0.0000	ψ 0.1300	ψ 0.0470	Ψ	0.0040

ISSUED: December 24, 2020

ISSUED BY: <u>/s/Susan L. Fleck</u> Susan L. Fleck TITLE: President

EFFECTIVE: January 01, 2021

31. CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES AND FIXED WINTER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Calculation of the Cost of Gas Rate

Period Covered: Winter Period November 1, 2020 through April 30, 2021						
Projected Gas Sales - therms						
Total Ant	ticipated Cost of Gas S	Sendout		\$1,106,196 [*]		
Add:	Prior Period Deficien Interest	cy Uncollected	\$30,171 \$136			
Deduct:	Prior Period Excess Interest	Collected	\$0 \$0			
	Prior Period Adjustm	ients and Interest		\$30,307		
Total Anticipated Cost Adjustments per Order No. 26,428 in Docket No. DG 20-152 dated December 02, 2020						
Cost of C	Sas Rate					
Non-Fixed Price Option Cost of Gas Rate - November 2020						
Mid Perio Mid Perio Mid Perio	od Adjustment - Decer od Adjustment - Janua od Adjustment - Febru od Adjustment - March od Adjustment - April (ry 01, 2021 ary 01, 2021 o 01, 2021		\$0.0000 (\$0.0283) \$0.0000 \$0.0000 \$0.0000		
Revised I	Non-Fixed Price Optio	n Cost of Gas Rate - Effective December 1, 2020 (per therm)		\$0.9970		
Fixed Pri Fixed Pri	\$1.2300 <u>\$1.0277</u>					
		the Company may adjust the approved onthly basis to the following rate:				

Maximum Cost of Gas Rate - Non-Fixed Price Option (per therm)

<u>\$1.2816</u>

ISSUED:	December 24, 2020	ISSUED BY:	/s/Susan L. Fleck
EFFECTIVE:	January 01, 2021	TITLE:	Susan L. Fleck President